

SOFCOM SYSTEMS LIMITED
CIN: 172200RJ1995PLC010192
Regd. Off.: D-36, Subhash Marg, Flat No. 802 Sheel Mohar Apartment, C-Scheme Jaipur-302001, Rajasthan.
Contact No. 0141-2340221/2370947, FAX: 0141-2348019
Email: sofcomsystems@gmail.com Website: www.sofcomsystems.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Revenue from operation	122.51	15.00	-	137.51	-	
Other Income	145.69	-	-	145.69	-	
EBT	62.59	155.20	(1.01)	218.21	(5.52)	
PAT	62.59	155.20	(1.01)	218.21	(5.52)	
EPS	1.51	3.74	(0.02)	5.25	(0.13)	
	Diluted	1.51	3.74	(0.02)	5.25	(0.13)

Notes: The above is non statutory publication. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the company at www.sofcomsystems.com

For Sofcom Systems Limited
Sd/-
Kishore Mehta
Managing Director
DIN: 00043865

Place: Jaipur
Date: 19/10/2022

Serum to start HPV vax supply to govt in 2023

SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA (SII) will defer HPV vaccine production by two years due to the focus on COVID, and will start supplying small quantities of the dose to the Indian government in early 2023, a top official has said.

Exports will have to wait till 2024, its chief executive Adar Poonawalla told reporters here on Thursday evening, adding that the company has to build a scale of manufacturing to over 150 million for that.

HPV vaccines prevent certain kinds of cervical cancer.

SII is the world's largest vaccine manufacturer which rushed with the production of multiple COVID vaccines at its facilities located here once the shot was approved for use.

"The HPV facility was used by the COVID vaccines during the pandemic. That's why we had to delay the larger launch to next year," Poonawalla said, speaking on the sidelines of an event.

"We will be making a very

small quantity and launching with the Indian government in the first quarter of next year. Followed by a capacity for 70 million doses which can go up to 150-200 million doses the year after that," he added.

Poonawalla said the company already has an approval from the Drugs Controller General of India for domestic use of the HPV vaccines and added that once the domestic use starts, it hopes to get the prequalification from the World Health Organisation.

—PTI

FESTIVE SALE
Amazon records 80% buyers from smaller cities

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 21

E-COMMERCE PLATFORM
Amazon India has recorded the highest growth in the festive season sale, with 80% of the buyers coming from tier 2 and beyond towns.

became lakhpatis (over ₹1 lakh sales)," Tiwary said.

Mobile phone sales dominated online festive sales and Amazon too recorded traction for 5G smartphones.

The e-commerce platform saw a strong uptake in the mid-range price segment with around 80% sold in the sub-₹15,000 category.

Mobiles and accessories saw strong double-digit growth this season as compared to Amazon Great Indian Festival (AGIF) 2021 and 5 times higher when compared to average business days, with 80 per cent of customers coming from Tier 2 and 3 cities.

While the company did not disclose details of overall sales that it registered during AGIF 2022, Amazon India Vice President Manish Tiwary said "it has been the best-ever festival sale" for the company.

Customers preferred brands were Xiaomi, Samsung (M Series), realme, iQOO, OnePlus and Apple, Amazon said in the festive season sales report.

Over 1.5 million new customers shopped from Amazon Fashion and Beauty, with more than 85 per cent from tier 2 cities and beyond, the report said.

Amazon claims to have seen participation from 11 lakh sellers, which includes 2 lakh local stores.

"More than 35,000 sellers saw their highest-ever single-day sales. Over 650 sellers became crorepatris (over Rs 1 crore sales) and 23,000 sellers

"Overall credit card (including CBCC and EM) has the highest transaction share (47 per cent) - so overall credit card was the most preferred option for shopping on Amazon.in during GIF, with every 1 in 2 transactions on a credit card," Tiwary said.

Bain is among bidders for Polyplex



BLOOMBERG
October 21

BAIN CAPITAL IS among firms considering a bid for Indian polyester film manufacturer Polyplex Corp., according to people familiar with the matter.

The Boston-based buyout firm has been sounding out financing for the potential offer, which could value Polyplex at more than \$1 billion including debt, said the people, who asked not to be identified as the information is private.

The Mumbai-listed company has also attracted interest from other firms in the industry, the people said.

Considerations are at an early stage and Bain could decide against any deal, the people said. A representative for Polyplex didn't immediately respond to requests for comment, while a representative for Bain Capital declined to comment.

Shares in Polyplex surged as much as 5.5% after the Bloomberg News report.

LKP SECURITIES LIMITED
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC080039
Regd Office: - 203, Embassy Centre, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Sep-2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Jun-2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Sep-2021	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Sep-2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Jun-2022	Quarter Ended (Unaudited) 30-Sep-2021
1 Total Income from operations (net)	2,159.54	1,825.07	2,390.08	2,185.57	1,846.41	2,409.27
2 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	173.98	100.12	372.45	183.58	106.47	380.51
3 Net Profit/(Loss) after Extraordinary items	173.98	100.12	372.45	183.58	106.47	380.51
4 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,496.87	1,496.87	1,492.75	1,496.87	1,496.87	1,492.75
5 Face Value of the Shares	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	2.00
6 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.2)						
-Basic	0.24	0.13	0.50	0.25	0.14	0.51
-Diluted	0.23	0.13	0.50	0.25	0.14	0.51

The above is an extract of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Second Quarter ended September 30, 2022. The detailed format for the same has been filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 and is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.lksec.com.

For LKP SECURITIES LTD
Sd/-
Pratik M. Doshi
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 20th October 2022

CANCELLATION OF E-AUCTION
DSK MOTORS PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)
Regd. Office: 326/2, Mumbai Bangalore Highway Bavdhan Pune, Maharashtra -411021, India (CIN - U34102PN1999PTC013505)

Notice is hereby given to the public in general in connection with the cancellation of E-auction proposed for sale of assets of DSK Motors Private Limited (In Liquidation) ("Corporate Debtor"), offered by the Liquidator appointed by the Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai Bench under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code").

Due to unavoidable reasons, the E-auction which was scheduled to be held on November 09, 2022 has been cancelled for all the Block of assets (vehicles) which was proposed for sale vide notice dated October 10, 2022 in the matter of DSK Motors Private Limited (In Liquidation). The sale of the concerned assets are kept on hold for indefinite period till further public notice to be issued in this regard.

Date and Place: October 21, 2022, Mumbai.

Indrajit Mukherjee
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P-01533/2018-19/12450
Liquidator of DSK Motors Private Limited (In Liquidation)

PUBLIC NOTICE
EICHER MOTORS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 3rd floor, Select Citywalk, A-3 District City Centre, Saket, New Delhi 110017

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate for the undermentioned securities of the Company have been lost/misplaced and the holders of the said securities/ applicants have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificates.

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the company and its Registered Office within 15 days of this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificates without further information

Name of the Holders	Folio No	Certificate No	Face Value	No. of Securities	Distinctive Nos
Pradeep P. Jain Purshottam Lal Jain	0082522	110515	10/-	22	From 24427083 To 24427104

Place: Mumbai
Date: 22.10.2022
Pradeep P. Jain

National Fertilizers Limited
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Vijaipur Unit, Distt. Guna (M.P.)-473111

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

E- Tenders are invited in Two Part Bid System for Tender No. NFVP/ELCO/823/505 "Annual Electrical Maintenance Contract for Township & Factory for year 2022-24" Estimated Cost: Rs 340.22 Lakh + GST (as applicable). Part-I Bid opening date 04th November, 2022. For further details visit websites www.nationalfertilizers.com and www.etenders.gov.in. Tender Documents can be downloaded from aforementioned websites. Any amendment/corrigendum to the above NIT shall only be displayed on above mentioned websites.

FORM G - INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR (NEW STEEL TRADING PVT LTD)
OPERATING IN [Manufacturing MS Billets from MS Scrap] AT [Wada Dist.Palghar, Maharashtra]
(Under Regulation 35A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1. Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	New Steel Trading Private Limited CIN U27100MH1999PTC117933
2. Address of the registered office.	304, Arhant Iron Market, Ahmedabad Street, Masjid East Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400009 IN
3. URL of website	No dedicated website
4. Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located.	Works : Vasut Khurd, Bharat Fertilizer Road, Taluka Wada Dist Palghar Maharashtra 421303
5. Installed capacity of main products/ services	41400 MT of MS Billets
6. Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	34323 MT Valued at Rs.154.22 Crores
7. Number of employees/ workmen	None on Employers' Rolls
8. Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Email to cirp.newsteel@gmail.com or udayhat2805@gmail.com
9. Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Email to cirp.newsteel@gmail.com or udayhat2805@gmail.com
10. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	07.11.2022
11. Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	14.11.2022
12. Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	19.11.2022
13. Process email id to submit EOI	cirp.newsteel@gmail.com

UDAYKUMAR BHASKAR BHAT
Signature of the Resolution Professional
IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P/1425/2016-2018/12234
B-304,Goldville App, Aundh-Ravel Road Dange Chowk,Thergaon, Pune-411033
For NEW STEEL TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
(21.10.2022 and Pune)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
Information Technology Department,
Head Office: NALANDA, #15,
4th Lane, Nungambakkam High Road,
Chennai - 600034

E-TENDER NOTICE
RFP No: 090100/NO/IT/RFP/450/2022-2023
United India Insurance Company Limited, a public sector Insurance company invites Bids for "RENEWAL OF FORTINET LICENSE SUBSCRIPTION ALONG WITH OEM SUPPORT". Please visit our website <https://iuiic.co.in/tender> for details of Bids & RFP. Interested Bidders may submit their responses on or before 1 PM on 07.11.2022.

VERMILLION/22-23/009 DGM - IT
IRDIA Regn. No. 545
CIN: U93980TN1938GOI000108

S. E. RAILWAY - TENDER
Tender Notice No. : (i) 114-E-G-KGP-32R7-S-E-AMC, For and on behalf of President of India, the Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer/G/Karagur-721301 invites e-tenders for the following work before 15:00 hrs. on the date mentioned against items and will be opened at 15:30 hrs. Description of work : Electrical work for (A) Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 02 Nos. Escalators for North and South side circulating area at Karagur Railway Station for 2nd FOB. And (B) Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 02 Nos. Escalators on Platforms 1/2 & 7/8 at Karagur Railway Station for 2nd FOB including 10 years Maintenance after warranty. Tender Value: ₹. 3,14,73,549.52. E.M.D.: ₹.0. Date of Opening : ₹. 0. Completion Period : 270 Days from the date of issue of Letter of Acceptance. Date of Submission: Up to 15:00 hrs. of 14.11.2022. Interested Tenderers may visit website : www.iireps.gov.in for full details, description, specification for the tender and submit their bids online. In no case manual tender for this work will be accepted. Note: Prospective bidders may regularly visit www.iireps.gov.in to participate in all tenders. (PR-713)

LIC MUTUAL FUND
LIC Mutual Fund Asset Management Limited
(Investment Managers to LIC Mutual Fund)
CIN No: U67190MH1994PLC077858
Registered Office: Industrial Assurance Bldg, 4th Floor, Opp. Churchgate Station, Mumbai - 400 020
Tel. No.: 022-66016000, Toll Free No.: 1800 258 5678, Fax No.: 022-22835606
Email: service LICMF@kfintech.com • Website: www.licmf.com

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM No. 34 of 2022-2023

NOTICE is hereby given that LIC Mutual Fund Trustee Private Limited, the Trustee to LIC Mutual Fund, has approved the following:-

Declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under below Scheme of LIC Mutual Fund:-

Name of the Scheme	Face Value (₹ per unit)	IDCW Rate (₹ per unit) *	Record Date **	NAV as on 20/10/2022 (₹ per unit)
LIC MF Equity Hybrid Fund – Direct Plan IDCW Option	10.00	0.10	27 th October 2022	15.9588
LIC MF Equity Hybrid Fund – Regular Plan IDCW Option				13.9515

*The payout shall be subject to tax deducted at source (TDS) as applicable.
**Or the immediate next Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day.

Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW Option(s) of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy.

Income distribution is subject to the availability of distributable surplus, will be paid, net of TDS, as applicable, to those Unit holders whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders / Statement of Beneficial owners (as applicable) under the IDCW Option(s) of the aforesaid scheme as on the Record Date.

With regard to Unit holders under the IDCW Option of the scheme, who have opted for reinvestment of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal, the IDCW due will be reinvested net of TDS, as applicable, by allotting Units for the income distribution amount at the prevailing ex-IDCW NAV per Unit on the Record Date.

For LIC MUTUAL FUND ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Sd/-
Authorized Signatory

As part of Go-Green initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their email ID and Mobile Number with us to support paper-less communication.
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SH KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L74999MH1955PLC009593
Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002 India
Website : www.keva.co.in, E-mail : investors@keva.co.in, Tel No. +91 22 21649163, Fax No. +91 22 21649766

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2022 (Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Six months ended	Year ended
	30 September 2022	30 June 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	31 March 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	422.90	415.25	359.90	838.15	718.89	1,581.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.88	30.27	33.53	65.15	57.96	144.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.15	31.49	27.33	66.64	51.76	132.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.23	23.23	22.13	48.46	103.51	149.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16.94	20.75	20.88	37.69	103.73	143.07
Equity Share Capital	138.42	138.42	141.32	138.42	141.32	138.42
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						874.88
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	1.80	1.60	1.61	3.40	7.51	10.81
Diluted:	1.80	1.60	1.61	3.40	7.51	10.81

Notes:
1 Key numbers of standalone financial results:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Six months ended	Six months ended	Year ended
	30 September 2022	30 June 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	31 March 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	229.78	210.12	176.83	439.90	372.49	819.58
Profit before Tax	6.55	24.75	12.96	31.30	21.00	66.10
Profit after Tax	2.66	18.42	9.58	21.08	15.59	42.49

2 The above consolidated financials results of SH Kelkar and Company Limited, its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as "the Group") and its Joint venture were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on October 21, 2022 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of SH Kelkar and Company Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on October 21, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have reviewed the above results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 in pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the Listing Regulations, 2015"). The above results are filed with the Stock Exchanges and available on Group website - www.keva.co.in.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website - www.keva.co.in

4 Basic and Diluted earnings per share for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 is adjusted for the effect of treasury shares held by the Company.

For SH Kelkar and Company Limited
Sd/-
Rohit Sarangi
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 21 October, 2022

RattanIndia Power Limited
Extract from the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2022 (Rs. Crore)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	638.07	842.79	757.14	1,480.86	1,631.50	3,259.52
2	Net loss for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(517.60)	(389.30)	(463.95)	(906.90)	(850.64)	(1,543.72)
3	Net loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(517.60)	(389.30)	(463.95)	(906.90)	(1,288.37)	(1,981.45)
4	Net loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(517.60)	(389.30)	(463.95)	(906.90)	(1,288.37)	(1,981.45)
5	Total comprehensive loss for the period [Comprising loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (net of tax)]	(518.98)	(389.30)	(464.83)	(908.28)	(1,289.25)	(1,982.01)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)	5,370.11	5,370.11	5,370.11	5,370.11	5,370.11	5,370.11
7	Other equity as shown in the audited balance sheet						(8,031.91)
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share)						
	-Basic (Rs.)	(0.96)*	(0.72)*	(0.86)*	(1.69)*	(2.40)*	(3.69)
	-Diluted (Rs.)	(0.96)*	(0.72)*	(0.86)*	(1.69)*	(2.40)*	(3.69)

*EPS for the quarter and half year ended are not annualised

Notes:
(a) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	638.07	842.79	757.14	1,480.86	1,631.50	3,259.52
2	Net profit for the period before tax	11.41	113.95	19.30	125.36	106.40	348.13
3	Net profit for the period after tax	11.41	113.95	19.30	125.36	106.40	348.13
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (net of tax)]	10.18	113.95	18.36	124.13	105.46	347.54

(b) The above is an extract of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the company's website at www.rattanindiapower.com and on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

(c) The Auditors in their Auditor's Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results have brought out as below:
Sinnar Thermal Power Limited (STPL), is yet to commence operations and has incurred net loss amounting to Rs. 530.55 crores during the quarter ended 30 September 2022. As further explained in the aforementioned note, the management has assessed that the STPL's status as going concern for the purpose of accounting is appropriate basis the steps being undertaken. Further, STPL's accumulated losses as at 30 September 2022 amount to Rs. 10,630.89 crores and its current liabilities exceed its current assets by Rs. 15,302.11 crores as of that date. Also, STPL has defaulted in repayment of borrowings from banks, including interest, aggregating to Rs. 10,450.37 crores upto 30 September 2022.

The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi (the "NCLT") vide order dated 19 September 2022, admitted an application for insolvency filed by an operational creditor against STPL and initiated Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") under the

